68¢

N 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9
131 44 252136-112 459816 6067 1 1 1 Iait6a 10 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 10
45 250512-1129 459553 1057 1 1 1 laiika M 10 Nut M10
46 396201-3716010 457373 5615 1 1 1 3anHuii MPOTUBOTYMaHHbI hoHaps 2402.3716 Rear fog lamp 2402.3716
Ioarpynna 3717. @onapp ocBemEeHHs HOMEPHOTO 3HAKA
Subgroup 3717. Licence Plate Lamp
131 4  OI1130-3716123 457372 5794 1 1 1 Llait6a ymioTHUTEIbHAS Sealing washer
7  Al2-5 34 6621 2135 2 2 2 Jlamrmia seKTpryecKas Bulb
8  250508-I129 459553 1054 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
9  252134-T12 45 9816 6045 2 2 2 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAS Spring washer 6
29  OIT1131-3717010 457372 6037 1 1 1 DoHapb OCBeLIEHUS HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa B cbope Licence plate lamp in assy
30  452-3717240 4531115184 1 1 1 ITpoknanka ¢oHaps OCBelLLIEHUSI HOMEPHOIO 3HaKa Licence plate lamp gasket
31  ®IT131-3717100 1 1 1 OcHoBaHue GoHaps B cOope Lamp base in assy
32 ®IT131-3717203 457372 6545 1 1 1 IIpoknanka pacceuBaresi hoHaps Lamp lens gasket
33 ®II131-3717204 1 1 1 PacceuBarens ¢poHapst OCBELICHUSI HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa Licence plate lamp lens
34  ®IT131-3717111 1 1 1 Kprika ocHoBaHus (hoHApsT OCBEIICHUSI HOMEPHOTo 3Haka  Licence plate lamp base cover
35 252154-T12 459816 1005 1 1 1 [1aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
36 ®I'125-3711133 1 1 1 BonT KperieHust KphIILKQ Cover bolt
Ioarpynna 3720. BolkioyaTe/ i CHIHAJIA TOPMOKEHHUS
Subgroup 3720. Stop Light Switches
131 37 452-3720015 457373 4397 1 1 1 Brixitouatens curnanabHoro ycrporictea BK-424 Signalling device switch BK-424
38 469-3720010 454316 2602 1 1 1 Brixmmouatens curnana topmoxeHust BK-412 Braking signal switch BK-412
39 354375-1129 45 3111 5487 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
40  469-3720125 454316 2880 1 1 1 HaxoHeuHMK BBIKJTIOUATENIST CUTHAIA TOPMOXKEHUS Braking signal switch end-piece
41 3151-3508061 454321 0799 1 1 1 Yexon 3allUTHBIN Protective cover
Moarpynna 3721. Curaan u KHONKAa CHTHAJIA
Subgroup 3721. Horn and Horn Button
132 1 C311B-3721000-01 457374 2155 1 1 1 Curnain 3ByKoBo#1 0e3pynopHblii B coope C311B-01 Mouthless horn C311B-01 in assy
2 469-3721055 454316 3822 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH ycTaHOBOYHBIN 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJIA Horn mounting bracket
3 201454-1129 459346 1520 4 4 4 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16
4 252135-T12 459816 6046 4 4 4 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
5 250510-I129 459553 1055 4 4 4 laiika M8 Nut M8
6 220049-I129 459432 1051 6 6 6 Bunt M4x7 Screw M4x7
7 252132-T12 459816 6043 6 6 6 [aii6a 4 npyxuHHas Spring washer 4
8§  C311-3721014-02 1 1 1 Kpsliika kopryca 3ByKOBOTO CUTHaja Horn body cover



06T

1 C311B-3721000-01

2 469-3721055

3 201454-M29
4 252135-N2

5 250510-M29

220049-M29

C311-3721014-02

6
7 252132-MN2
8
9 C302-3721011-01

10 C302-3721011—————

11 C311-3721150
12 C302-3721011-02

13 C311-3721100

Puc. 132. CurHan u kHomnka curHana (3721)
Fig. 132. Horn and horn button (3721)

452-3721020
247545-M29
469-3721035
66-3402075

469-3721036

469-3721038

294198-M29

469-3402077
66-3402076



16¢

N 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
132 9 C302-3721011-01 1 1 1 [Mpoxnanka KpbIlLIKK KOPITyca 3ByKOBOTO CUTHaJIa Horn body cover gasket
10 C302-3721011 1 1 1 Ipoxkiagka MeMOpaHbl 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAIa Hapy>KHasI Horn membrane outer gasket
11 C311-3721150 1 1 1 MemOpaHa 3ByKOBOTO CMTHaJla B cOope Horn membrane in assy
12 C302-3721011-02 1 1 1 ITpoknanka MeMOpaHbl 3BYyKOBOTO CUTHAJIa BHYTPEHHSISI Horn membrane inner gasket
13 C311-3721100 1 1 1 Kopnyc 3ByKoBoro curHajia B coope Horn body in assy
14 452-3721020 45 3114 4897 1 1 1 KHornka 3BykoBoro curnana Horn button
15 247545-1129 459682 1032 3 3 3 Iypyn 4x16 Screw 4x16
16  469-3721035 454316 2391 1 1 1 [MnacTriHa KOHTaKTHAsI KHOTIKM 3BYKOBOTO curHasia B coope  Horn button contact strip in assy
17 66-3402075 454316 2363 1 1 1 IMnacTuHa, yaepXuUBamollas KOHTAKTHYIO BUJIKY Contact fork holding strip
18  469-3721036 454316 2392 1 1 1 [MnacTrHA KOHTaKTHAs! KHOTIKY 3BYyKOBOTO CUTHAJIA Horn button contact strip
19 469-3721038 454316 3730 3 3 3 [epxarenb KHOTIKHA 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJIA Horn button holder
20 294198-1129 459952 5067 6 6 6 3aksternka 6x14,5 cnienuanbHast Special rivet 6x14.5
21 469-3402077 454316 0866 1 1 1 Buka KoHTaKTHast KHOTIKY 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJA Horn button contact fork
22 66-3402076 45 3116 0865 1 1 1 IpyXrHa KOHTAKTHAsI Ha “Maccy” 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJIa Horn ground contact spring
Iloarpynna 3722. IlpeaoxpanaTenn 3JeKTPHIECKHX nenei
Subgroup 3722. Fuses
133 1 469-3722220 1 1 1 [IpenoxpanuTenb TEIJIOBOI B cOOpe Thermal fuse in assy
2 469-3722220-01* 457373 1494 1 1 1 Ipenoxpanurens Terosoit 29.3722 B cbope Thermal fuse 29.3722 in assy
3 1/32740/01 459962 2347 2 2 2 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
4 251086-1129 459552 1703 2 2 2 laiika M5 Nut M5
5 469-3722010 457373 1117 1 1 1 Biok mnaBkux npenoxpanureneit [IP103 B coope Fuse unit TTP103 in assy
6 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
7 252174-1129 459816 1454 2 2 2 [Iai16a mpyxuHHast 3y04yarasi ¢ BHyTpPEHHUMU 3yO1IaMK Spring washer with inner teeth
IMoarpynna 3723. CoennHuTE M IIEKTPONPOBOAOB
Subgroup 3723. Wire Connectors
133 8 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
3741-3723050 457373 2131 1 1 1 [Manens coenuuuTeNbHAS IATHKIIEMMOBas 17.3723 B cbope Fife-terminal connecting panel 17.3723 in assy
10  1/32764/01 459962 2402 2 2 2 Bunt M6x20 Screw M6x20
IMoarpynna 3724. Daexkrponposoaa
Subgroup 3724. Wires
134 1 290659-1116 459952 1338 2 2 2 Boar M8x30 cniennanbHbI Special bolt M8x30
2 3151-3724050 454321 0238 1 1 1 IIpoBoxd OT aKKYMYJISITOPHOI OaTapeu K CTapTepy Wire from storage battery to starter
3 250510-1116 459953 8055 2 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
4 3151-3724062 454321 0240 1 1 1 [IpoBox oT aKKyMYJISITOPHOI1 6aTapeu Ha “Maccy” Ground wire from battery



292

1 469-3722000
2 469-3722000-01

4 251086-M29
3 1/32740/01

9 3741-3723050

6 1/32762/01

7 252174-N29

8 250508-M29
10 1/32764/01

l( 469-3722010

Puc. 133. [IpenoxpaHurenu saekTpuueckux Lemnei (3722) u coeNMHUTENH IEeKTPOnpoBoaoB (3723)

Fig. 133. Fuses (3722) and wire connectors (3723)



€6¢

N 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
134 5 452-3724132 453111 7362 1 1 1 IMpoBox “Macchl” 3JIeKTPOMarHMTHOTO KJlallaHa Solenoid valve ground wire

6 31512-3724028-20 454321 2804 1 1 1 KryT IpoBOIOB CUCTEMBI YIIPaBJeHUsI KapOiopaTopoM Carburettor control system wire bundle

7 31512-3724013 454321 0307 - 1 1 KryT npoBo0B MPOTUBOTYMAaHHbIX (hap Fog lamp wire bundle

8 3151-3724032-10 454321 3258 1 - - KryT npoBOI0OB MOTOpa OTOIUTEIIS Heater motor wire bundle

9 31512-3724032 454321 3367 - 1 1 XKryT npoBo0B MOTOpa OTOMUTES Heater motor wire bundle

10 469-3724159 45 4316 3536 1 - 1 IIpoBon OT 3aMKa 3akMraHus K BBIKJIOUaTelto riagoHa Wire from ignition switch to dome lamp

11 3151-3724034 454321 0246 1 1 1 IIpoBon “Macchl” 31eKTPOABUraTE sl OTOIUTEIS Heater motor ground wire

12 252234-T129 459816 1474 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHast 3ybuaTas ¢ HApY>XHbIMHU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 6 with outer teeth

13 3151-3724026-40 454321 3329 1 1 1 KryT npoBoIOB MOIKANOTHOM JTaMITbl Hood lamp wire bundle

14 31512-3724015 454321 2818 1 - - Kryt npoBonoB Ne 2 0CHOBHOI1 Main wire bundle No. 2

15 31514-3724015-70 454321 3448 - 1 1 XKryt npoBonoB Ne 2 0CHOBHOI1 Main wire bundle No. 2

16  31512-3724010-86 4543213314 1 - - XKryt npoBomoB ocHoBHOI Nel B cOope Main wire bundle No. 1 in assy

17 31514-3724010-90 454321 3220 - 1 1 2Kryt npoBonoB ocHoBHOM Nel B c6ope Main wire bundle No. 1 in assy

18  3151-3724011-40 1 1 1 KryT npoBomoOB IIMTKA TPUOOPOB Instrument panel wire bundle

19  31512-3724130 - 1 1 [MpoBon OT BEIKITIOUATENSI IPOTMBOTYMAHHBIX (hap Wire from fog lamp switch to fog lamp switch
K LUEHTPaJIbHOMY MepeKITIoyaTesio

20 31512-3724043 - 1 1 [TpoBon OT HOXHOTrO MepeKyIoYaTesisi CBeTa Wire from foot light switch to fog lamp switch
K BBIKJIIOYATEJTIO TPOTUBOTYMAHHBIX (hap

21 3151-3724702 3 3 3 Mydra Coupling

22 4573739009 1 1 1 Kononka rHe3noBast Receptacle

23 3151-3724037-10 454321 1899 1 1 1 IIpoBon cTeKII00UMCTUTENS Windshield wiper wire

24 3151-3724130-20 454321 1532 1 1 1 [IpoBox “macchl” 2JIEKTPOABUTATEISI CMBIBATEIS ‘Washer motor ground wire

25 252177-T129 459816 1457 1 1 1 [lait6a 12 npyxuHHas 3y0uaTtasi C BHyTpEHHUMM 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 12 with inner teeth

26  3741-3724040 1 1 1 IIpoBox “macchl” acdoHa Dome lamp ground wire

27  3741-3724152 45 3135 0052 - 1 - [IpoBox oT BEIKIIOUATENS K IIapOHY Wire from switch to dome lamp

28  469b-3710020 457373 4031 - 1 - Boiximouaress miacdona BK26A2 Dome lamp switch BK26A2

29 31512-3724042-10 1 - - IMposon machona Dome lamp wire

30 31514-3724042 454321 0879 - 1 - [IpoBon oT BeiKIIIOYaTE S M1ad)oHa K TEIIOBOMY Wire from dome lamp switch to thermal fuse
TPEIOXPAHUTENIO

31 31519-3724042 - - 1 [TpoBox miacdoHa Dome lamp wire

32 452-1104091 454311 7699 3 3 3 Brynka ynnotHuTebHas MPOBOAOB K 3aAHUM (OHaApSIM Sealing bush for rear lamps wire

33 469-5101290 454316 0797 1 1 1 3aryika Stopper

34 452-3724080 453111 1522 2 2 2 3aryika Stopper

35  452-3724357 45 3111 5431 1 1 1 YmoTHUTENb XTYTOB MPOBOJOB Ha IIMTKE MepeaKa Wire bundle seal on body front end panel

36 469b-3724093 454316 2270 1 1 1 [TpoBo OT KaTyIIKK 3aKUTaHUS K paclpeeIUuTeNto Wire from ignition coil to distributor

37  3151-3724065 4543210182 1 1 1 ITpoBoa coenrHEHMS IBUTATESI ¢ “Maccoit” Engine ground connecting wire





